Initial Application Date:

/2- 25 -29 w77 570 2397

DRB
COMMERCIAL
COUNTY OF HARNETT LAND USE APPLICATION
Ceniral Permilting 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525 Fax: (910) 893-2793 www.harnett.org/permits

LCARDOWNER™=, < o Lo iling Address: /ﬂ ﬁﬂf /g// / };ﬁﬂ Wé éPZ
City: 'ﬂyﬂ ) State; A/é 2ip; 2 f ZjHome # /’//(;macl #;,/’//
WQHME Mailing Address:

City: Stale; Zip: Office #: Contact #:

*Please fill out applicant infarmation if ditferent thar landowner -
[T ACTNAME ARPLVING IN OFFIGE oS Phone #: 7/{5 AST7-¢7 T/
{ Lot #; Lot Size: / 7; -
State Road #: State Road Name: /U& Map Book&Page: _iﬁg_i_gz_?
parcel:_{] Z- 045795~ 07/ w05 75— - JOF7, 200
Zoning: Zi ﬁ //""0 Fiood Zone:__~1 Watershed; ZZé /é Deed Book&Page: / z f ?f (7,1// Power Company*: __——"
*New structures with Pragress Energy as service provider need to supply premise number from Progress Energy.
(EPECIEIC.DIRECTIONS TOTHE RACPERTY, FROMILILLINGTON:E Go 15 ﬁ’//f WIN of TAKE BRSOV 77
3300 ANC vs;y 2 Duown e

Y

_‘V

PROPERTY LOCATION: Subdivision:

PROPOSED USE:

O Muilti-Family Dwelling No. Units No. Bedrooms/Unit

O Business 8q. Ft. Retail Space Type # Employees: Hours of Operation:
O Daycare # Preschoolers # Afterschoolers # Employees Hours of Operation

Q  Industry Sq. Ft. Type # Employees: Hours of Operation:
] _Sealing Capacity # Bathrooms Kitchen

sl 8

) MUST have operable water before final
Sewage Supply: (zf New Septic Tank {Complete Checklist) (__) Existing Septic Tank (Complete Checklisi) (__)County Sewer

Water Supply: @nty () Well (No. dwellings

Comments: ’Z- 2% -y
i ot fii

If permits are granted | agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted.
curate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Permit subject to revacation if false information is provided.

| hegety ktate that foregoin staiy
Ly % 1Le [~ 7% 27

s
<
i ture'*olf(«ner %r Owner's Agent m

**This application expires 6 months from the initial date if no permits have been issued**
A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) AND PLAT ARE REQUIRED WHEN APFPLYING FOR LAND USE APPLICATION

Please use Blue or Biack Ink ONLY
LAND USE 5/08



Harnett County Zoning Overlay

Map Scaie = One Inch = 86 feet

Qwner Information:

i PID Q20585 0001

, NAME AVERASBORQ BATTLEFIELD

. ADDRESS | PO BOX 1811
E CiTYST DUNN, NC 283350000
E ACRES 1.525136

Zoning Overlay Results

1D Zoning
303 RA-40

Download Results:

Page 1 of 1

ZoningPolygon_020595____0001.zip

/ZVX@Z/ Mﬁ MW’L

http://gistools.harnett.org/giswebsiteutils/ZoningOverlay.aspx?P1D=020595 000!

12/23/2009



APPLICATION #: / 7 j7y 23 474

*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.*
County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct
IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE (S ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT
PERMLT OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID, The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration
depending upon documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration) — 7 Jra
910-893-7525 option | conrirmations [ 5 562

t  Environmental Health New Septic SystemCode 800
» All property Irons must he made visible. Place "pink property flags™ on each corner iron of lot. All property

lines must be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.

» Place “orange house corner flags” at each corner of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks,
oul buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed atffor Central Permitting.

* Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in localing property.

« If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil
evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

» Alllots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation, $25.00 return trip fee may be incurred
for failure to uncover outlet lid, mark house corners and pro, lines, efc. onca lot confirmad ready.

*  After preparing proposed site call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 optiort 1 to schedule and use code
800 (after selecting notification permit if multiple permits exist) for Environmental Heaith inspection. Please note
confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request.

» Use Click2Gov or IVR to verify results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits.

0O Environmental Heaith Existing Tank inspections Code 800

+ Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.

« Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if
possible) and then close back down.{Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)

¢ After uncovering outlet end call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 option 1 & select notification permit if
mulliple permits, then use code 800 for Environmental Health inspection. Please note confirmation number given

at end of recording for proof of request.

» Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for rémaining permits.

NAME:

SEPTIC

If applying for authorization to construct please indicate dgsired system type(s). can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{_} Accepted {__} Innovative Conventional {_}Any
{__1 Alternative {__} Other

The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes"”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

{ IYES [ ¥} NO Does the sile contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?

{_ }YES {fNO Do you plan to have an ifrjgation sysiem now or in the future?
{_IYES {¥fNO  Does or will the building contain any draing? Please explain.
{

{

_IYES  {VINO Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
'YES | __\{YNO [s any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?

1YES {_‘_‘/}NO Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?

}YES {ZrNO Are there any easements or Right of Ways on this property?

'YES {¥INO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?
If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service.

{
{
{

| Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And
State OfMiclals Are Granted Right Of Entry Te Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules,
I Understand That [ Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And L ling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making

The Site Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.
7 /2230 4

PROPERTY OWNERS OR OWNERS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE.



HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS
P.O. Box 400, 266 Old Coats Road
Lillington, NC 27546-0400
Phone (910) 893-8743 / Fax (910) 893-3594
E-mail: service@halowensoil.com

11 December 2009

Mr. Jerry Lee

Averasboro Battlefield Commission
Post Office Box 1811

Dunn, NC 28334

Reference: Soil Investigation and Septic System Design
Averasboro Battlefield (1.5 Acres)
NC PIN 0595-72-8087.000

Dear Mr. Lee,

A site investigation was conducted for the above referenced property which is located on
the western side of NC 82, Duke Township, Harnett County, North Carolina. The purpose of the
investigation was to determine the ability of this lot to support a subsurface sewage waste
disposal system and 100 % repair area for an additional bathroom/ comfort station. This report
represents my professional opinion but does not guarantee or represent permit approval for any
lot by the local Health Department.

Water usage data have been obtained from the Harnett County Department of Public
Utilities (copy attached). For the period of December 2006 through October 2009 these data
indicate an average daily use of 22.16 gallons. However, in February 2007 it is believed that a
leak occurred in the building, and an average of 47.8 gallons per day was recorded that month.
In March 2008, data show an average of 40 gallons per day was used. The owners are not aware
of a leak during that period. Also, in June 2009, 950 gallons were used for an average daily
consumption of 30.6 gallons. We believe this number, 30.6 gallons, is a good representation of
the peak flows that can be expected from this facility. Most of the activities at the battlefield are
oriented to the warmer months and therefore collection of daily readings at this time of year
would not be representative of actual use. With expectations of increasing flows in the future
due to more visitors to the museum, this septic proposal utilizes a daily flow of 160 gallons.

A soil investigation was conducted and a significant amount of provisionally suitable
soils for subsurface sewage waste disposal was observed (see attached map). The provisionally
suitable soils exhibit a friable sandy clay loam subsoil with suitable structure and appear
adequate to support long term acceptance rate of 0.4 gal/day/sqft. Soil wetness condition in the
form of two chroma mottles were observed in the 24 to 30 inch zone below surface.

Soil Science Investigations ¢ Wetland Delineations, Permitting, and Consulting




HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

The initial septic system is proposed as a gravity driven system to one 1001t long 25%-
reduction type drainline (such as EZ Flow or chamber). The repair system is proposed as the
same. Due to soil wetness conditions in the 24 to 30 inch zone below surface, both systems are
required to be installed ultra shailow. This requirement will necessitate the addition of at least 6
inches of topsoil to completely cover the system. Additional topsoil, up to approximately one
foot of cover, is advisable but not required. A septic system layout and supporting information
are attached to this report.

The septic system has been demonstrated with various colored pin flags that are located
on the lot. It is important that you do not disturb the septic system area. It is recommended that
a staked line or protective fence be placed around the system prior to construction to eliminate
any potential damage to the soil or the layout of the system.

A curtain drain above the septic system is recommended. The curtain drain should be
installed two and one-half to three feet deep to intercept subsurface water moving laterally
through the soil toward the drainfield. A swale and berm along the top edge of the curtain drain
should also be installed to catch surface water. See the attached curtain drain schematic for
additional detail.

Please forward this report to Harnett County when applying for a permit. I appreciate the
opportunity to provide this service and hope to be allowed to assist you again in the future. If
you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

e

Hal Owen
Licensed Soil Scientist

Soil Science Investigations ¢+ Wetland Delineations, Permitting, and Consulting



HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOIL MAP

Soil Investigation and Septic System Design
Averasboro Battlefield (1.5 Acres)
December 2009
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Map Legend

Provisionally
Suitable Soils

Soil Science Investigations * Wetland Delineations, Permitting, and Consulting



SEPTIC SYSTEM LAYOUT DESIGN

Applicant:_ Averasboro Battlefield Commission
mailing address:_Post Office Box 1811, Dunn NC 28334

HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC,

Site Address:

3300 NC Hwy 82, Dunn

Daily Flow:__160 gallons

Lines flagged at site on 9 fi centers.

P.IN.:_0595-72-8087.000

Initial / | Line | Line | Drainline | Measured Field Relative
Repair # color | Length(ft) [ Line Length(ft) | FElevation(ft)
Initial 1 B 100 110 103.02
2 Y 51 102.71
Repair | 3 R 100 116 102.68
4 Y 85 102.25
EIP=100.00
PROPOSED SYSTEM:

Initial System

Repair System

1 X 1004t (X3ft) accepted status drainline
installed on contour @ 12 in.
LTAR 0.4 gal/day/sqft

Soil Science Investigations * Wetland Delineations, Permitting, and Consulting

1 X 100ft (X3ft) accepted status drainline
installed on contour @ 12 in.
LTAR 0.4 gal/day/sqft
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HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Water Usage Data
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HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Averasboro Battisfield

Curtain Drain
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Hal Owen & Associates, Inc.

266 Old Coats Road
P.O. Box 400
Lillington, NC 27546
(910) 893-8743
Invoice
Bill To Date Invoice #
Mr. Jerry Lee
Averasboro Battlefield Commission 12/11/2009 4171
Post Office Box 1811 Proiect
Dunn, NC 28334 roje
Averasboro Battlefield
Date ltem Description Qty Rate Amount

11/16/2009 SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 2 100.00 200.00
11/16/2009 FA2 Field Assistant I1 2 35.00 70.00
11/17/2009 ADM Administrative Assistant 0.6 35.00 21.00
11/17/200% SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 0.25 100.00 25.00
11/18/2009 SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 0.25 100.00 25.00
12/3/2009 SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 1 100.00 100.00
12/8/2009 PES1 Project Environmental Scientist I 2 90.00 180.00
12/8/2009 SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 2 100.00 200.00
12/9/2009 PES1 Project Environmental Scientist I 2 90.00 180.00
12/11/2009 PES Project Environmental Scientist I 0.75 90.00 67.50
12/11/2009 SLSS Senior Licensed Soil Scientist 0.75 100.00 75.00

Discount Invoice Reduction 10% -114.35 -114.35

Total $1,029.15

Payment in full is due upon receipt of this invoice. A Payments/Credits $0.00
service charge of 1.5% per month will be added to any
outstanding balance after thirty (30) days. You may
avoid additional charges by forwarding payment in full at Ba'a nce Due $1,029.15
your earliest opportunity.




2347%¢

Harnett County Department of Public Health

Well Abandonment Permit Application

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Averasbors Battlefield Comaission (910) 891 - 5019
Applicant/Owner Phone Number

PO Box 181l ., Duan NG 283735
Street Address, City, State, Zip Code

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address 3200 NC &€ , Dunn  Subdivision/Lot # na

Parcel# O02.5595 ©o0l PIN# 0595— 13 - 208 7.000

Directions to the Site

Fron Erwin  Ha¥e thoy &3 south

Do abot S miles. Sie 13 on r‘fsbj: Jus+ past Arrowhead Rd-

Brief description of the well location (ex. front yard, behind out building, front yard, etc.)
nerthern end of museum bu.‘lalmj

*Please include a Site Plan of your property showing the location of the well. If the
well is underground, it must be uncovered prior to the department’s site visit.

Please Complete the Following Information:

Date Well Was Constructed Grouted: YesO No O
Above Ground O or Below Ground O Total Depth of Well
Well Type: Drilled 0 Bored O Hand dug O Diameter inches

Ihave thoroughly read and completed this Application and certify that the information provided
herein is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and is give in good faith.
Representatives of the Harnett County Health Department and State Officials are granted right of
eniry to conduct necessary inspections to determine compliance with applicable rules,

[l understand that I am solely responsible for the proper identification and labeling of all property lines,
underground wtility lines, and making the site accessible so that a will can be properly constructed
according to the permit.

Property Owner’s of Owner’s Legal Representative Signature Required Date

If you have any questions please contact Environmental Health Division at 910-893-7547




HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS
P.O. Box 400, 266 Old Coats Road
Lillington, NC 27546-0400
Phone (910) 893-8743 / Fax (910) 893-3594
E-mail: service@halowensoil.com

18 January 2010

Mr, Jerry Lee

Averasboro Battlefield Commission
Post Office Box 1811

Dunn, NC 28334

Reference: Soil Investigation and Septic System Design
Averasboro Battlefield (1.5 Acres)
NC PIN 0595-72-8087.000

Dear Mr. Lee,

A site investigation was conducted for the above referenced property which is located on
the western side of NC 82, Duke Township, Harnett County, North Carolina. The purpose of the
investigation was to determine the ability of this lot to support a subsurface sewage waste
disposal system and 100 % repair area for an additional bathroom/ comfort station. This report
represents my professional opinion but does not guarantee or represent permit approval for any
lot by the local Health Department.

Water usage data have been obtained from the Harnett County Department of Public
Utilities {copy attached). For the period of December 2006 through October 2009 these data
indicate an average daily use of 22.16 gallons. However, in February 2007 it is believed that a
leak occurred in the building, and an average of 47.8 gallons per day was recorded that month.
In March 2008, data show an average of 40 gallons per day was used. The owners are not aware
of a leak during that period. Also, in June 2009, 950 gallons were used for an average daily
consumption of 30.6 gallons. We believe this number, 30.6 gallons per day, is a good
representation of the peak flows that can be expected from this facility. Most of the activities at
the battlefield are oriented to the warmer months, and therefore collection of daily readings at
this time of year (winter) would not be representative of actual use. With expectations of
increasing flows in the future due to more visitors to the museum, this septic proposal utilizes a
daily flow of 160 gallons. It is our understanding that during special events held throughout the
year the bathrooms will be locked and portable toilets will be utilized.

A soil investigation was conducted and a significant amount of provisionally suitable
soils for subsurface sewage waste disposal was observed (see attached map). The provisionally
suitable soils exhibit a friable sandy clay loam subsoil with suitable structure and appear
adequate to support long term acceptance rate of 0.4 gal/day/sqft. Soil wetness condition in the
form of two chroma mottles were observed in the 24 to 30 inch zone below surface.

Soil Science Investigations ¢ Wetland Delineations, Permitting, and Consulting




HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

The initial septic system is proposed as a gravity driven system to two 50ft long, 25%-
reduction type drainlines (such as EZ Flow or chamber). The repair system is proposed as the
same. Due to soil wetness conditions in the 24 to 30 inch zone below surface, both systems are
required to be installed ultra shallow. This requirement will necessitate the addition of at least 6
inches of topsoil to completely cover the system. Additional topsoil, up to approximately one
foot of cover, is advisable but not required. A septic system layout and supporting information
are attached to this report.

The septic system has been demonstrated with various colored pin flags that are located
on the lot. It is important that you do not disturb the septic system area. It is recommended that
a staked line or protective fence be placed around the system prior to construction to eliminate
any potential damage to the soil or the layout of the system.

A curtain drain above the septic system is recommended. The curtain drain should be
installed two and one-half to three feet deep to intercept subsurface water moving laterally
through the soil toward the drainfield. A swale and berm along the top edge of the curtain drain
should also be installed to catch and divert surface water. At the road, water from the curtain
drain should be conveyed by solid pipe just inside the property line and outlet at the stream. See
the attached curtain drain schematic for additional detail.

Precautions should be taken to prevent vehicular traffic over the septic system and repair
area. Equipment stored in the barn should be transported around the septic system area using a
ten-foot wide easement located along the eastern property line or taken around the northern end
of the barn and out the back.

The site is serviced by public water supply from Harnett County Public Utilities. The
existing well on the northern end of the museum building will need to be abandoned to allow
setbacks from the new septic system. An application for well abandonment is attached.

Please forward this report to Harnett County when applying for a permit. I appreciate the
opportunity to provide this service and hope to be allowed to assist you again in the future, If

Sincerely,

e

Hal Owen
Licensed Soil Scientist

CC: Harmett County Environmental Health




HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Water Usage Data
PREFARED 11/17/08 ACCOUNT CONSUMPTICN
FROGRAM UTA7IL )
HARMETT COUUYY PUBLIC UTILITIES £ athoroom
\

CUSTOMER: I459% AVERASHORY BATTLIFIELD OMA
PO BUX LEL:
LN NT

LOCAT {ON: 994§ 3300 NC 32
EYCLE/ROUTE: 08-15
STATUE: A

HWATER - METER NUMBEH:

READING BILLING CRCTOAL
UATE TYPE DAYS PERIOD/UATE CHISUMPTYI OGN

Ln/27/05% REG 28 10709 L1713/ SO0 .50
4-29/09 REG 3f 9/G2% 190713703 7RG B0
arzas0g RES 34 8/09 971408 &R, 280
TE29705 REG 3N F/GE pAL2/GE GED. 20
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2723708 BEC 22 207 3512503 S0, 00
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127%1708 REG 36 1208 1r1%708 353, ¢U

11725706 REG 36 11208 L2/1R70E g0, 00
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30708 REQ §3 o8 3rL3s08 a0a¢. N0
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1Z/728/07 REG L2407 L7108 IFL. A0

11726707 REG LL/07 r27Lrar07 630, 090

1023757 REG LO/07 Li/LRZOT 624. 00
9725707 REG 35 907 1grL2e07 ang, 0d
Yi24/07 RES . BrO07  9D/LEFQT 836G, 00
TLZTIO? REG FLOT G LA07 40,40
8727707 FREG i3 m/QT 751307 20,00
§/28/707 RES : B0 BALRIO7 360,00

. 3/DLF07 RHEG . 4 4707 S/LHF07 R0 HY
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LZ/0G /08 BES 36 L1/06 12719708 gan, A
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HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOIL MAP

Soil Investigation and Septic System Design
Averasboro Battlefield (1.5 Acres)
December 2009

Map Legend

Provisionally
Suitable Soils
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HAL OWEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SEPTIC SYSTEM LAYOUT DESIGN

Applicant:_Averasboro Battlefield Commission Phone #:
mailing address:_Post Office Box 1811, Dunn NC 28334
Site Address:___ 3300 NC Hwy 82, Dunn P.LN.:_0595-72-8087.000

Daily Flow:__160 gallons

Lines flagged at site on 9 ft centers.

Initial / | Line | Line Drainline | Measured Field Relative
Repair # color | Length(ft) | Line Length(ft) | Elevation(it)

Initial 1 50 110 103.02
Initial | 2 50 ) 102.71
Repair { 3 50 116 102.68
Repair | 4 50 85 102.25
EIP=100.00

PROPOSED SYSTEM:

Initial System Repair System
2 X 50ft (X31t) accepted status drainline 2 X 50ft (X31t) accepted status drainline

installed on contour @) 12 in. installed on contour @ 12 in,
LTAR 0.4 gal/day/sqft LTAR 0.4 gal/day/sqft

~ See map on following page -
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Averashoro Battlefield

Curtain Drain
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——Ground Elevation —=Curtain Drain Elevation
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